ZKTECO CO., LTD. Attestation Statements

Date:June 3, 2023

TO: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) request for FCC ID:2AJ9T-10305

<u>ZKTECO CO., LTD.</u>, the undersigned, hereby authorize <u>ZK Technology LLC DBA ZK Teco</u> to act as our designated U.S. agent for service of process, <u>ZKTECO CO., LTD.</u> accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

<u>ZK Technology LLC DBA ZK Teco</u> accepts the responsibility to act as designated U.S. agent for service of process.

Applicant Information:

Company name: ZKTECO CO., LTD. Contact Name: zhonglie.Ge Address: No.32,Pingshan Industrial Avenue,Tangxia Town,Dongguan City,Guangdong Province,China 523728 Tel: +86 0755 89602277 Email: gzl@zkteco.com

Signature zhonglie.Ge

U.S. Agent Information: Company Name: ZK Technology LLC DBA ZK Teco Address: 200 Centennial Ave, Suite 211, Piscataway, NJ,08854. U.S. FRN: 0028749521 Contact Name: Jaimin Shah Tel: (732) 412-6007 Email: jshah@zktechnology.com

Signature Jaimin Shah